TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Select Distributors, Inc. a/k/a Select Products		11/28/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAMP of Florida, Inc.	
Street Address:	13160 56th Court	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77521197	SELECT PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2624074	INSTALLER CHALLENGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David C. West

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Larson/	
Date:	12/03/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0275

900121864

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkAssignmentSelectDistributors(US)#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentSelectDistributors(US)#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentSelectDistributors(US)#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentSelectDistributors(US)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Select Distributors, Inc., a/k/a Select Products, a Florida corporation having offices at 6851 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 140, Plantation, Florida 33313, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AAMP of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation having offices at 13160 56th Court Clearwater, FL 33760, (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations/applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including all renewals, foreign applications based thereon, and the right to apply for trademarks in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

[Signature Page Follows.]

	SELECT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
	By The State of th
	Name: Bobert Carza
	Title: President
))	A SEASO. A ACCORDING
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SUMMERS	
On this 28 M day of	2008 , before me, a notary public in
who signed this implement and colored at	con the person god that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of said
who signed this instrument, who seknowled	ged that he she signed it as a free act on behalf of said
DEBRAA. SILVESTRO Motory Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires May 25, 2012	ROON CO
Commission & DO 791750	AAMP OF FLORIDA, INC.
	By
	Name: Franklin Foster
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of	2008, before me a notary nublic in
	, 2008, before me, a notary public in
who signed this instrument, who acknowled company with authority to do so.	of, the person ged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of said
	Notary Public

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0278

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0279

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS:

Trademark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
INSTALLER CHALLENGE and Design	Registered	2,624,074	09/24/2002

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
SELECT PRODUCTS	77/521,197	07/14/2008	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 12/03/2008